

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 163 of 2022

Elangbam Churachand Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus –

Manipur University & 2 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHANTHEM BIMOL SINGH

08.02.2023

Mr. Murtaza Ahmed, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for taking up this matter in the next week on the ground of personal difficulty.

Mr. Deepak Prasad Sahu, learned counsel appearing for the Manipur University and Ms. Lekha Kumari, learned counsel appearing for the private respondents seeks three weeks time for filing their respective counter affidavits.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case again on 16.03.2023.

JUDGE

Lhaineichong