

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP (C) No. 163 of 2022

Elangbam Churachand Singh

Petitioner

Vs.

Manipur University; & Ors.

Respondents

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A BIMOL SINGH

16.03.2023

Ms. Loha, learned counsel appeared for the Manipur University and Mr. N. Bipin, learned counsel appeared for the private respondent.

Mrs. N. Savitri, learned counsel submitted that she has been instructed by the petitioner to appear on his behalf and the learned counsel accordingly seeks two weeks' time for filing Vakalatnama.

As prayed for by Ms. N. Savitri, learned counsel, list this case again on 11.04.2023.

JUDGE

Sapana