

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No.163 of 2022

ELANGBAM CHURACHAND SINGH

....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

MANIPUR UNIVERSITY AND 2 ORS

...Respondent/s

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA
ORDER**

12.10.2023

[1] Present Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Tania, learned counsel for the Manipur University and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for respondent No.3.

[2] Mr. A. Rommel, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks 2(two) weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

[3] Ms. Tania, learned counsel for the Manipur University and Ms. Lekhakumari, learned counsel for respondent No.3 have no objection.

[4] List on 21st November, 2023.

JUDGE

- Larson