

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 163 of 2022

Elangbam Churachand Singh.

...Petitioner

- Versus -

Manipur University & 2 Ors.

...Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

ORDER

04-02-2025

Present Mr. Anjan Prasad Sahu, learned counsel for respondent
Nos. 1 & 2.

At the request of Mr. Leo N., learned counsel for the petitioner, list
this case on 13-03-2025 for hearing.

JUDGE

Victoria